

# BREAKFAST MENU

---

SERVED DAILY IN OUR LOUNGE & BAR AREAS. LAST ORDERS FOR BREAKFAST 11.30AM

|   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| THE 'FRY UP' 7.95<br>lincolnshire sausage, smoked bacon, free range<br>fried eggs, field mushroom, sage crusted tomato,<br>baked beans & granary toast (GFO)  | VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST 7.95<br>avocado, field mushroom, poached free range<br>eggs, sage crusted tomato, spinach, granary toast,<br>sweet chilli sauce (V) (GFO) | TOAST & JAM 2.95<br>white or granary farmhouse toast, butter, your<br>choice of either strawberry jam or orange<br>marmalade (V) |
| BACON OR SAUSAGE SANDWICH 4.95<br>choose from either smoked bacon or lincolnshire<br>sausage on farmhouse white or granary bread (GFO)  | EGGS FLORENTINE 5.95<br>free range poached eggs, toasted muffin, spinach,<br>hollandaise, pumpkin seeds (V) (GFO)  | AVOCADO & POACHED EGGS 5.95<br>avocado, buttered english muffin, free range<br>poached eggs, pumpkin seeds (V) (GFO)             |
| ADD BLACK PUDDING 1.00<br>ADD BAKED BEANS (V) (VE) (GF) 0.75<br>ADD FRIED EGG (V) (GF) 0.75<br>ADD FIELD MUSHROOMS (V) (VE) (GF) 1.00<br>ADD SMOKED BACON (GF) 1.00<br>ADD LINCOLNSHIRE SAUSAGE (GF) 1.00<br>ADD HALLOUMI FRIES (V) (GF) 2.00 | EGGS BENEDICT 5.95<br>free range poached eggs, toasted muffin, smoked<br>bacon, hollandaise, pumpkin seeds (GFO)   | BUTTERMILK PANCAKES 4.50<br>cinnamon butter,<br>pecans (V)   |
|   | EGGS ROYAL 6.95<br>free range poached eggs, toasted muffin, smoked<br>salmon, hollandaise, pumpkin seeds (GFO)   | PORRIDGE 3.50<br>rolled oats, whole milk, honey,<br>pistachios (V)   |

## HEALTHY SMOOTHIES

|  |   |   |
|--|---|---|
| KALE, MANGO & SPINACH 3.95<br>blended with apple juice & water (V) (VE) (GF) | BLUEBERRY, BANANA & GINGER 3.95<br>carrot, courgette, apple juice & water (V) (VE) (GF) | MANGO, BEETROOT & CARROT 3.95<br>blended with apple juice & water (V) (VE) (GF) |
|--|---|---|

---

all our food is prepared in a kitchen where nuts, cereals containing gluten and other allergens are present and our menu descriptions don't always mention every single ingredient, so just ask if you're unsure. please note that allergens contained within our condiments are not included in the allergen information. please inform one of our team of your specific allergy or dietary requirement when ordering, even if you have eaten the dish previously. our suppliers and kitchens handle numerous ingredients and allergens and whilst we have strict controls in place to reduce the risk of contamination, unfortunately it is not possible for us to guarantee that our dishes will be 100% allergen or contamination free. some of our fish dishes may contain small bones. (V) vegetarian (GFO) gluten free option available (GF) gluten free (VE) vegan